The results were positive for amphetamine and methamphetamine, further identified by 
D/L isomer testing as 99% D methamphetamine.  Respondent has failed to fully comply with the Board's October 9, 
2024, probation order.  Respondent failed to check in with the Board approved monitoring company two hundred 
ninety-nine (299) times between November 1, 2024, and August 31, 2025.  Respondent failed to check in, was selected 
for drug testing, but failed to show for testing twenty (20) times.  Respondent failed to provide the Employer, Personal, 
and Treatment Provider reports.